## SECTION- II

Government of Tripura Kendriya Sansodhanagar, Tripura, Bishalgarh.

# PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

No.F.XIII-7/KST/BLG/B/2021-22/10537-44

Dated, the 16th September, 2021.

On-behalf of the Governor of Tripura Online Tender is invited through e-Procurement Portal of Government of Tripura (<a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>) from the bonafied, experienced and resourceful dealers/ suppliers/ Agencies of Indian Nationality for supply of **Group-B Ration Articles** at **Kendriya Sansodhanagar**, Tripura, Bishalgarh for the year, **2021-2022**. Detailed tender notice, schedules and tender documents can be obtained from <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>.

Last Date of submission of the e-Tender: 21-10-2021 up to 5.00 PM.

Superintendela, Kendriya Sansodhanagar, Tripura, Bishalgarh.

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The P.S., to the Principal Secretary, Home (Jail) Deptt., Govt. Of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Inspector General of Prisons, Tripura, Agartala is requested to taking necessary action for uploading this tender notice in the <a href="www.prisons.tripura.gov.in">www.prisons.tripura.gov.in</a> for wide publication.
- 4. The Director, Printing & Stationery Department, Govt. Of Tripura, Agartala and he has requested to arrange publication in the next issue of gazette Notification for wide publication and a copy of gazette Notification kindly send to the under signed for keeping Office record.
- 5. The Director, I.C.A., Govt. Of Tripura, Agartala is requested to arrange publication in daily local newspaper and uploading this tender notice in the <a href="www.tripurainfo.com">www.tripurainfo.com</a> for wide publication.
- 6. The Director, I. T., Govt. of Tripura, ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala, is requested to taking necessary action for uploading this tender notice in the <a href="www.tripura.gov.in">www.tripura.gov.in</a> for wide publication.
- 7. The State Administrator, E-procurement Cell, Finance Deptt., is requested to arrange publication and other necessary needful action for whole E-tender processing in(<a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>).
- 8. Notice Board of Kendriya Sansodhanagar, Tripura, Bishalgarh.

FORMAT-A

#### (FOR PUBLICATION IN THE LOCAL NEWS PAPERS AND WEBSITES)

Page | 4

# **SECTION-III**

Government of Tripura Kendriya Sansodhanagar, Tripura, Bishalgarh.

# PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

No.F.XIII-7/KST/BLG/B/2021-22/10537-44

Dated, the 16th September, 2021.

On-behalf of the Governor of Tripura Online Tender is invited through e-Procurement Portal of Government of Tripura (<a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>) from the bonafied, experienced and resourceful dealers/ suppliers/ Agencies of Indian Nationality for supply of **Group-B Ration Articles** to **Kendriya Sansodhanagar**, Tripura, Bishalgarh for the year, 2021-2022. Detailed tender notice, schedules and tender documents can be obtained from <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>. **Last Date of submission of the e-Tender: 21-10-2021 up to 5.00 PM.** 

Sd/-

Superintendent, Kendriya Sansodhanagar, Tripura, Bishalgarh.